OVERALL OVERALL

RECORD SSF AVG DIFF PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS
RATING RANK
N21 20 0 00 SEMI FINAL
1 Secaucus 25-2 28.11 16 20 7 Secaucus 2-0(25-21, 25-19) Bogota will press and make it close
5 Bogota 15-9 22.19 61 18 4 SECAUCUS WINS 2-1(25-23,22-25,25-14) Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set
3 Rutherford 22-7 24.55 36 20 5 VERONA WINS 2-1(26-24,21-25,25-17) Mack may be too much for Bulldogs to handle
2 Verona 17-4 25.57 27 22 3 Verona 2-1(25-23,24-26,25-22) Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
N21 00 1 00 CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH FINAL
1 Secaucus 25-2 28.11 16 20 7 Secaucus 2-1(25-21, 24-26, 25-22) Special final match between teams with
2 Verona 17-4 25.57 27 22 3 stars and special seasons. If Secaucus

can slow Mack's charge, they will prevail.



RECORD

OVERALL OVERALL

RATING

RANK

SSF

AVG DIFF PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE

COMMENTS

N2 2

N2 2

2-0

Lyndhurst

West Morris

Mendham

West Essex

0-0

Lyndhurst

Mendham

21-3
9-13

15-6
16-7

21-3
15-6

1-0

27.38
22.82

24.30
22.82

0-0

27.38
24.30

20
54

38
53

20
38

20
25

20
20

20
20

8 Lyndhurst
-1 LYNDHURST WINS

2-0 (25-23, 26-24)
2-0 (25-20, 25-20)

POSSIBLE UPSET ALERT
4 Mendham 2-0 (25-19, 26-24)

3 MENDHAM WINS 2-1(25-20,23-25,25-17)

CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH

8 Lyndhurst 2-0 (26-24, 25-22)

SEMI FINAL

Top 20 Lyndhurst vs HOT Wolfpack squad

Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

Minutemaids ripe for upset

Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set

FINAL

Math leans toward Lynhurst to gain sec title

Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set



OVERALL OVERALL

RECORD SSF AVG DIFF PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS
RATING RANK
N23 20 0 00 SEMI FINAL
1 Millburn 19-8 23.07 49 20 3 Millburn 2-0 (25-20, 25-23) Millers get advantage in tight matchup
4 Scotch Plains-Fanwood 15-8 19.44 110 19 1 MILLBURN WINS 2-0 (25-16, 25-22) Expect straight set win with margin of 17+/set
3 Summit 16-11 21.96 65 21 1 N. HUNTERDON WINS ~ 2-0 (25-21, 25-18) NH may take all in this section
2 North Hunterdon 15-10 26.11 23 25 2 North Hunterdon 2-0(25-21, 25-20) Expect straight set win with margin of 17+/set
N23 10 1 00 CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH FINAL
1 Millburn 19-8 23.07 49 20 3 NH pedigree will prevail and schedule

2 North Hunterdon 15-10 26.11 23 25 2 North Hunterdon 2-0 (26-24, 25-22) strength will play heavily to their advantage



OVERALL OVERALL

RECORD SSF AVG DIFF PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS
RATING RANK

N24 20 0 00 SEMI FINAL

1 Westfield 17-9 25.20 32 23 2 Westfield 2-0 (25-18, 25-16) Gaspard & Co will be fine tuned

12 Phillipsburg 7-10 18.30 132 21 -2 WESTFIELD WINS 2-0 (25-12, 25-11) Expect straight set win with margin of 7+/set

6 Columbia 13-8 20.59 88 19 2 UNION CITY WINS 2-0 (25-22, 25-20) Columbia has surprised before and rolling

2 Union City 18-5 21.84 66 16 6 Union City 2-1(25-18, 20-25, 25-22) Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
N24 00 1 00 CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH FINAL

1 Westfield 17-9 25.20 32 23 2 Westfield 2-0 Westfield destined for sectional title

2 Union City 18-5 21.84 66 16 6 Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set



