

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
N2 1		2-0	0	0-0					SEMI FINAL
1	Secaucus	25-2	28.11	16	20	7	Secaucus	2-0 (25-21, 25-19)	Bogota will press and make it close
5	Bogota	15-9	22.19	61	18	4	SECAUCUS WINS	2-1(25-23,22-25,25-14)	Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set
3	Rutherford	22-7	24.55	36	20	5	VERONA WINS	2-1(26-24,21-25,25-17)	Mack may be too much for Bulldogs to handle
2	Verona	17-4	25.57	27	22	3	Verona	2-1(25-23,24-26,25-22)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
N2 1		0-0	1	0-0				CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH	FINAL
1	Secaucus	25-2	28.11	16	20	7	Secaucus	2-1 (25-21, 24-26, 25-22)	Special final match between teams with stars and special seasons. If Secaucus can slow Mack's charge, they will prevail.
2	Verona	17-4	25.57	27	22	3			

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
N2 2		2-0	0	1-0					SEMI FINAL
1	Lyndhurst	21-3	27.38	20	20	8	Lyndhurst	2-0 (25-23, 26-24)	Top 20 Lyndhurst vs HOT Wolfpack squad
5	West Morris	9-13	22.82	54	25	-1	LYNDHURST WINS	2-0 (25-20, 25-20)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

POSSIBLE UPSET ALERT

3	Mendham	15-6	24.30	38	20	4	Mendham	2-0 (25-19, 26-24)	Minutemaids ripe for upset
2	West Essex	16-7	22.82	53	20	3	MENDHAM WINS	2-1(25-20,23-25,25-17)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set

N2 2		0-0	1	0-0				CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH	FINAL
1	Lyndhurst	21-3	27.38	20	20	8	Lyndhurst	2-0 (26-24, 25-22)	Math leans toward Lyndhurst to gain sec title
3	Mendham	15-6	24.30	38	20	4			Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
N2 3		2-0	0	0-0					SEMI FINAL
1	Millburn	19-8	23.07	49	20	3	Millburn	2-0 (25-20, 25-23)	Millers get advantage in tight matchup
4	Scotch Plains-Fanwood	15-8	19.44	110	19	1	MILLBURN WINS	2-0 (25-16, 25-22)	Expect straight set win with margin of 17+/set
3	Summit	16-11	21.96	65	21	1	N. HUNTERDON WINS	2-0 (25-21, 25-18)	NH may take all in this section
2	North Hunterdon	15-10	26.11	23	25	2	North Hunterdon	2-0 (25-21, 25-20)	Expect straight set win with margin of 17+/set

N2 3	1-0	1	0-0	CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH	FINAL
1	Millburn	19-8	23.07	49	20
2	North Hunterdon	15-10	26.11	23	25

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
------	------	--------	----------------	--------------	-----	----------	------------------	-----------------	----------

N2 4		2-0	0	0-0					SEMI FINAL
-------------	--	-----	---	-----	--	--	--	--	-------------------

1	Westfield	17-9	25.20	32	23	2	Westfield	2-0 (25-18, 25-16)	Gaspard & Co will be fine tuned
12	Phillipsburg	7-10	18.30	132	21	-2	WESTFIELD WINS	2-0 (25-12, 25-11)	Expect straight set win with margin of 7+/set

6	Columbia	13-8	20.59	88	19	2	UNION CITY WINS	2-0 (25-22, 25-20)	Columbia has surprised before and rolling
2	Union City	18-5	21.84	66	16	6	Union City	2-1 (25-18, 20-25, 25-22)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set

N2 4		0-0	1	0-0			CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH		FINAL
-------------	--	-----	---	-----	--	--	---------------------------	--	--------------

1	Westfield	17-9	25.20	32	23	2	Westfield	2-0	Westfield destined for sectional title
2	Union City	18-5	21.84	66	16	6			Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set